

6-17

OIA 9-7-90

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

GEORGE W. JOHNSON, et ux.,
Petitioners,
v.
THOMAS BEDNAR,
Respondent.

No. 75,305

* * *

ON CONFLICT REVIEW
FROM THE COURT OF APPEAL
FOURTH DISTRICT

FILED
MAY 22 1990
By: _____
Deputy Clerk

* * *

PETITIONERS' INITIAL BRIEF

* * *

Gary M. Farmer
Counsel for Petitioners
888 S. Andrews Ave.
Suite 301
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316
(305) 523-2022
Fla. Bar No. 177611

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Index..	i
Table of Citations	ii
Statement of Issues.	iv
Summary of Argument.	v
Statement of Case and Facts.	1
Argument..	5
Issue I (Reasonable Relationship)	5
Issue II (Purge Provision).	9
Issue III (Ambiguousness of Injunction)	11
Issue IV (Excessive Fine)	14
Conclusion.	15
Certificate of Service	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Aaron v. State,
284 So.2d 673 (Fla. 1973). 14

Allman v. Johnson,
488 So.2d 884 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986). 10

Balzam v. Cohen,
427 So.2d 329 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1983). 5,7

Bowen v. Bowen,
471 So.2d 1274 (Fla. 1985) 8,9,10

Coody v. Muszynski,
402 So.2d 81 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981) 10

Demetree v. State,
89 So.2d 498 (Fla. 1956) 8

Florida Coast Bank of Pompano Beach v. Mayes,
433 So.2d 1033 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983) 5,7

Foster v. Foster,
220 So.2d 447 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1969). 10

Hanna v. Martin,
49 So.2d 585 (Fla. 1951) 6

Johnson v. Bednar,
552 So.2d 928 (Fla. 4th DCA 1989). 4

Lake Worth Utilities Authority v. Haverhill Gardens Ltd.,
415 So.2d 125 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982). 8

Langbert v. Langbert,
409 So.2d 1066 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981) 7

Loury v. Loury,
431 So.2d 701 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1983). 11

Meadows v. Bacon,
489 So.2d 850 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986). 10

National Exterminators Inc. v. Truly Nolen Inc.,
86 So.2d 816 (Fla. 1956) 5,7

Palmer v. Palmer,
530 So.2d 508 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1988). 10

<u>Pugliese v. Pugliese,</u> 347 So.2d 422 (Fla. 1977).	8,10
<u>South Dade Farms Inc. v. Peters,</u> 88 So.2d 891 (Fla. 1956)	6,7,8
<u>Thomas A. Edison College Inc. v. State Board of Ind. Univ.</u> 411 So.2d 257 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982)	14
<u>Wallens v. Buchanan,</u> 168 So.2d 687 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1964).	10

Statutes

§ 542.33, Fla. Stat. (1987).	13
§ 775.02, Fla. Stat. (1987).	14

Rules

Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.830	9
Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.840	.9,11
